RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CUPERTINO CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Cupertino is responsible for the establishment of the overall operational concepts associated with the management of incidents, emergencies, crises, disasters, and catastrophes at the City of Cupertino and operational area levels; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cupertino Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) is an all-hazards document describing the City of Cupertino incident management organization, compliance with relevant legal statutes, other relevant guidelines, whole community engagement, continuity of government focus, and critical components of the incident management structure; and

WHEREAS, this EOP continues the City of Cupertino's compliance with the Standardized Emergency Management System (SEMS), the National Incident Management System (NIMS), the Incident Command System (ICS), the National Response Framework (NRF), and the National Preparedness Guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cupertino has prepared this Standardized Emergency Management System (SEMS) and National Incident Management System (NIMS) compliant City of Cupertino Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) to ensure the most effective and efficient allocation of resources for the maximum benefit and protection of the civilian population during times of emergency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby approve of the 2019 update to the Emergency Operations Plan and adopts the Plan accordingly.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 18th day of June, 2019, by the following vote:

Mem	oers	ot t	the	City	Council

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Page 2	
SIGNED:	
Steven Scharf, Mayor City of Cupertino	Date

Date

Grace Schmidt, City Clerk

ATTEST:

Resolution No. _____